
 

QCC Regional Hub Training and Technical Assistance and Coordination 

Regional Configuration, Lead Agency and Coordinator Table (QCC Regions) 

 

Region 1 2 3 4 5 

Regional 
Hub Lead 
Agency 

Solano County Office of 
Education 

First 5 Shasta Co. 
 

El Dorado Co. Office of 
Education 
 

First 5 San Benito 
 

First 5 Fresno Co. 

Hub 
Coordinato
r 

Michelle Burhorn Alexis Duffy 
 

Denise Gale 
 

Sarah Beatie Liliana Salcedo 
 

Coordinato
r email 

mburhorn@solanocoe.ne
t  
 

quality@first5shasta.org 
 

dgale@edcoe.org 
 

sarah@first5sb.org  lsalcedo@first5fresno.org 

Coordinato
r Phone # 

(707) 399-4470 (530) 691-5607 
 

(530) 295-2455 
 

(831) 809-4904 (559) 558-4980 
 

Regional 
Hub web 
page  

NA NA https://sites.google.com/e
dcoe.org/qualitycountsreg
ion3 

NA NA 

Consortia  
 
(Fiscal Lead 
Agency in 
bold) 

● Del Norte 

● Humboldt 

● Lake 

● Marin 

● Mendocino 

● Napa 

● Solano 

● Sonoma 

 

● Butte 

● Plumas 

● Siskiyou 

● Shasta, Glenn, 

Lassen, Modoc, 

Tehama, and Trinity 

 

● Amador 

● Calaveras 

● El Dorado 

● Nevada 

● Placer 

● Sacramento 

● San Joaquin 

● Sierra 

● Stanislaus 

● Tuolumne 

● Yolo 

● Sutter/Colusa/Yuba 

● Alameda 

● Contra Costa 

● Monterey 

● San Mateo 

● San Francisco 

● Santa Cruz 

● Santa Clara/San 
Benito 

 

● Fresno 

● Kern 

● Kings 

● Madera 

● Tulare 

● Merced/ Mariposa 
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Region 6 7 8 9 10 

Regional 
Hub Lead 
Agency 

First 5 Mono Co. 
 

Ventura County Office of 
Education 
 

First 5 Los Angeles 
 First 5 Riverside County 

San Diego County Office 
of Education 
 

Hub 
Coordinator 

Molly DesBaillets 
 

Cindy Escobar  Carol Abella Eunice Munro 

Coordinator 
email 

mdesbaillets@monocoe.o
rg 

cescobar@vcoe.org   cabella@rivco.org  emunro@sdcoe.net 

Coordinator 
Phone # 

(760) 924-7626 
 

(805) 437-1510  (951) 955-0427 (858) 298-2048 

Regional 
Hub web 
page (or NA) 

NA https://www.vcoe.org/Ear
ly-Childhood-
Programs/Region-7-Hub  

NA NA NA 

Consortia  
 
(Fiscal Lead 
Agency in 
bold) 

● Inyo 

● Mono /Alpine 

● San Luis Obispo (FLA 
for F5CA) 

● Santa Barbara 

● Ventura (Fiscal Lead for 
Hub) 

● Los Angeles ● Imperial 

● Orange 

● Riverside 

● San Bernardino 

● San Diego 

 

* The Tribal Child Care Association of California (TCCAC) functions within every region of the Quality Counts California's Regional Training, Technical Assistance, 
and Coordination Hubs coordinating services between the local county consortia who provide QCC programs.  

 
Tribal Child Care of California:  

Coordinator:  Jennifer McGowan 

Coordinator phone: (530) 458-3968 

Coordinator email: jmcgowan@tribalchildcareca.org  

Website: https://www.tribalchildcareca.org/  
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